



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2953 OF 2025

Noorudin Velsi Jevani

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. M.M. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 19th June 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) None for Petitioner, when called out for hearing.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)