



2025:BHC-AS:24725-DB

Board Sr.No.:-40

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2953 OF 2025

Noorudin Velsi JevaniPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Rahul Patil I/b SRK Legal for Petitioner

C D Mali, APP for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)